

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. C.R.P.No.1666 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.08.2025	<u>DEV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that personal notices sent to Respondent Nos.1,2,4 and 8 were returned and accordingly sought permission of this Court to take out personal notice afresh to them or their counsels appearing in the trial Court. Permission is granted. Post on 12.09.2025. TM _____ DEV, J	