

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.Nos.1666 & 1665 OF 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| S.<br>No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |  |
|----------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| 04.      | 10.10.2025 | <p><b><u>DEV,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner sought further time to takeout personal notice afresh to the counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 8 in the trial Court and file proof of service.</p> <p>Post on 31.10.2025.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier in C.R.P.No.1665 of 2025 shall stand extended for a period of three(3) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>DEV, J</u></p> <p>AG/TPS</p> |  |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |