



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

**TUESDAY, THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX**

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1666/2025

Between:

Sankuru Venu,

...PETITIONER

AND

Buradagunta Venugopal and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.DODDALA PRUDHVI TEJA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.S PRANATHI

2.BALAI AH MANCHIKALAPUDI

The Court made the following:

List the matter on 19.06.2026 along with C.R.P.No.1665 of 2025.